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XII DE MAGALLANES Y LA ANTARTICA CHILENA: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.06135 0.05848 100000 5848 95317 6456100 64.56 

1 4 0.00249 0.00989 94152 931 373972 6360783 67.56 

5 5 0.00078 0.00391 93221 364 465194 5986811 64.22 

10 5 0.00041 0.00205 92857 190 463807 5521617 59.46 

15 5 0.00102 0.00509 92666 471 462153 5057810 54.58 

20 5 0.00172 0.00854 92195 787 459006 4595658 49.85 

25 5 0.00237 0.01176 91408 1075 454351 4136652 45.26 

30 5 0.00325 0.01610 90333 1454 448029 3682301 40.76 

35 5 0.00430 0.02129 88879 1892 439664 3234272 36.39 

40 5 0.00584 0.02878 86987 2504 428675 2794608 32.13 

45 5 0.00819 0.04011 84483 3389 413943 2365933 28.00 

50 5 0.01147 0.05573 81094 4520 394172 1951990 24.07 

55 5 0.01667 0.08003 76575 6128 367553 1557818 20.34 

60 5 0.02460 0.11587 70447 8163 331826 1190265 16.90 

65 5 0.03622 0.16605 62284 10342 285564 858439 13.78 

70 5 0.05276 0.23306 51942 12106 229444 572875 11.03 

75 5 0.07641 0.32077 39836 12778 167234 343432 8.62 

80 ω 0.15357 1.00000 27058 27058 176197 176197 6.51 

  



         

         XII DE MAGALLANES Y LA ANTARTICA CHILENA: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.06664 0.06326 100000 6326 94930 6196474 61.96 

1 4 0.00256 0.00965 93674 953 372004 6101544 65.14 

5 5 0.00100 0.00499 92721 463 462448 5729540 61.79 

10 5 0.00050 0.00249 92258 230 460715 5267092 57.09 

15 5 0.00135 0.00674 92028 620 458590 4806377 52.23 

20 5 0.00220 0.01094 91408 1000 454540 4347787 47.56 

25 5 0.00290 0.01440 90408 1302 448785 3893247 43.06 

30 5 0.00388 0.01924 89106 1714 441245 3444462 38.66 

35 5 0.00520 0.02569 87392 2245 431348 3003217 34.36 

40 5 0.00719 0.03532 85147 3007 418218 2571870 30.21 

45 5 0.01002 0.04886 82140 4013 400668 2153652 26.22 

50 5 0.01404 0.06780 78127 5297 377393 1752985 22.44 

55 5 0.02006 0.09552 72830 6957 346758 1375592 18.89 

60 5 0.02912 0.13570 65873 8939 307018 1028835 15.62 

65 5 0.04220 0.19085 56934 10866 257505 721817 12.68 

70 5 0.06226 0.26936 46068 12409 199318 464312 10.08 

75 5 0.08907 0.36424 33659 12260 137645 264995 7.87 

80 ω 0.16803 1.00000 21399 21399 127350 127350 5.95 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.05589 0.05350 100000 5350 95720 6726112 67.26 

1 4 0.00242 0.00847 94650 909 376018 6630392 70.05 

5 5 0.00056 0.00279 93741 262 468050 6254374 66.72 

10 5 0.00032 0.00159 93479 149 467023 5786324 61.90 

15 5 0.00068 0.00340 93330 317 465858 5319301 56.99 

20 5 0.00122 0.00609 93013 566 463650 4853444 52.18 

25 5 0.00182 0.00906 92447 838 460140 4389794 47.48 

30 5 0.00260 0.01292 91609 1184 455085 3929654 42.90 

35 5 0.00340 0.01686 90425 1525 448313 3474569 38.42 

40 5 0.00450 0.02227 88900 1980 439550 3026256 34.04 

45 5 0.00641 0.03152 86920 2740 427750 2586706 29.76 

50 5 0.00902 0.04408 84180 3711 411623 2158956 25.65 

55 5 0.01353 0.06544 80469 5266 389180 1747334 21.71 

60 5 0.02057 0.09780 75203 7355 357628 1358154 18.06 

65 5 0.03113 0.14441 67848 9798 314745 1000526 14.75 

70 5 0.04521 0.20310 58050 11790 260775 685781 11.81 

75 5 0.06726 0.28787 46260 13317 198008 425006 9.19 

80 ω 0.14512 1.00000 32943 32943 226999 226999 6.89 

 


